# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4388531 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINICHIRO SANO	03/14/2017
ISAO YOSHITAKE	03/14/2017
KATSUMI ABE	03/10/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12-15, SHIBADAIMON 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8585	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522010

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@brinksgilson.com

MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI **Correspondent Name:** 524 S. MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14048-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Gzybowski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PTO Assignment 14048 101#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042167 FRAME: 0681

504341843

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	(1) = 1			
(1) Shinichiro SANO (2) Isao YOSHITAKE	(3) Katsumi ABE (4)			
(2) <u>Isaa 1061117AAS</u>				
who have made a certain and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NOK Corporation, an organization existing under the laws of Japan having its principal office and place of business address located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, and				
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled				
ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR OIL BLEEDING SILICONE RUBBER				
(a) for which an application for United States Letters United States Serial No; or	s Patent was filed on, and identified by			
(b) for which an international application designating identified by International Application No.	g the United States was filed on, and, or			
(c) for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on,			
with the right to recover all damages, including, but represent, or future infringement or any violation of par	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives; together not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past,			
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Ur Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, continu	s Patents which may be granted therefore and any and			
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like making application for and obtaining original, division States upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successor further remuneration, in and to any improvements, are of or related to said invention; assigns and legal repreprotection and title in and to the invention hereby transports.	onal, reissue or extended Letters Patent of the United rs, assigns and legal representatives, and without and applications for patent based thereon, growing out essentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full			
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>			
Shinichiro Sano	March 14, 2017			
Name: Shinichiro SANO  2)  L sav  To shi take	,			
Name: Shinichiro SANO	March 14, 2017  March 14, 2017  Mar. 10, 2017			

PATENT REEL: 042167 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 04/27/2017**